60 Columbia Road Susan Boylan
Building A — 2nd Floor Senior Director
Morristown, NJ 07960 Access Tariff Cost Development
PH 973-884-8186
FX 973-599-6612
sboylan@neca.org

December 1, 2023

Application No. 338 - Amended
Secretary

Federal Communications Commission
Washington, D.C. 20554

Attention: Wireline Competition Bureau

This application is amended to include the illustrative tariff pages depicting the proposed revisions.

This Application is hereby made for Special Permission for a waiver of Section 61.58 of the Commission’s Rules
to file revisions to the National Exchange Carrier Assaociation, Inc. (NECA) Tariff F.C.C No. 5, Access Service.

A waiver of Section 61.58 is requested to permit NECA to file revisions on less than 15 days’ notice to reflect
Enhanced Alternative Connect America Cost Model Support pool, tariff and rate changes; as well as changes to
the Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC) factor and Multiline Business End User Common Line FUSC
factor on December 18, 2023, for effect January 1, 2024.

Grant of the requested waiver will allow NECA to file the tariff revisions to meet the required January 1, 2024
effective date.

In compliance with Section 61.14 of the Commission’s Rules, the application, required Form 159 and $420.00
filing fee are being transmitted electronically today via ETFS.

All correspondence and inquiries concerning this Application should be directed to me at the above address or
faxed to 973-599-6612.

Sincerely,

plecoar Boglr

Attachment
Iustrative Tariff Pages


mailto:sboylan@neca.org

0005097167
0004930350
0017809351
0004321618
0005097134
0004338026
0005078258
0025093154
0004963419
0003666708
0004384111
0004356952
0004374153
0004956652
0003646213
0004379715
0004491544
0003749819
0003779675
0004331682
0005050083
0004374187
0003772753
0003451317
0003414224
0004314605
0004324570
0004068474
0003436367
0003433323
0003454410
0003435633
0004314480
0004337218
0004315362
0004313953
0004314050
0003412871
0022150361
0022150361
0003774965
0003735867
0003194776
0004966149
0004334686
0004367678
0004379723
0004112835

0004324802
0004379749
0003222213
0005067186
0003193000
0023204142
0004976494
0004325924
0005063045
0004379707
0002031698
0004942819
0004381422
0002073138
0004335873
0002071579
0002061653
0027738798
0002069862
0003775244
0002072668
0004960332
0004379731
0004337002
0002008043
0004311528
0002009405
0001824606
0001824606
0003731734
0003757432
0001824606
0004334934
0004361556
0004950937
0001855337
0001856400
0001858760
0003710100
0001856566
0003715885
0001856673
0004306825
0001833193
0003731817
0001856236
0001855287
0004339404

FCC Registration Number for Tariff 5 Participants

0004333043
0001951144
0024813461
0001961416
0027980184
0003745734
0001913979
0001951284
0001952605
0024813446
0024813412
0001952555
0001960962
0001952605
0001912138
0003718426
0004341285
0005058151
0001887728
0003707775
0001887025
0001889617
0001886704
0001886944
0001889245
0003707874
0003767449
0001886860
0001887140
0003717709
0003707791
0001888718
0001886464
0004317368
0001754738
0004970067
0004561429
0001753938
0005082060
0003767472
0001753870
0004928255
0003731940
0004933032
0004995429
0004261061
0003739380
0001791995

0004246898
0001792787
0004925129
0001792696
0004331047
0001792621
0001715937
0004341855
0001714245
0003731114
0001714146
0001714567
0001714708
0004274007
0004964227
0001742170
0004273751
0004929717
0004980421
0001772888
0001773464
0004560645
0005872015
0001773225
0004926796
0004309548
0004260436
0001773670
0005069299
0001792621
0004329330
0004328654
0004319737
0005053251
0004338851
0002926582
0003007481
0004324828
0004332102
0005081542
0004329223
0003739075
0004341798
0003734720
0005051560
0004381281
0005066063
0005063458

A338AFRN.pdf



0004328688
0004324620
0002946879
0002922201
0005062955
0003745700
0005075643
0002924777
0002924751
0002924629
0004984670
0004333266
0015034358
0004156139
0002771228
0005068341
0004342895
0005067228
0004382602
0002771244
0005093224
0005061387
0002756187
0003708104
0004334629
0002776599
0005067509
0004334611
0004342473
0005061627
0004981114
0004927802
0004957528
0004969093
0005067665
0021672852
0004330205
0004329538
0004970711
0003730850
0004328704
0004322269
0002899060
0002900819
0002903045
0004380945
0004382610
0002902955

0003708120
0003739208
0002898856
0004330007
0003767613
0002898724
0002901833
0002901817
0002901791
0003936994
0004382545
0004985065
0002723773
0002723732
0002723534
0004380986
0003773454
0002723336
0003773520
0002713683
0003777885
0003749264
0004381711
0003773579
0003773629
0004380952
0003773702
0002721629
0003773785
0002721157
0003740701
0003744398
0002719474
0003774023
0003774072
0003741782
0003749736
0003744125
0004322178
0003774296
0003774320
0004975199
0002720977
0003774338
0003774430
0002717031
0002713626
0002722049

FCC Registration Number for Tariff 5 Participants

0003774494
0003744141
0004339453
0003764735
0003720984
0003795697
0006063770
0004319117
0002817823
0003723525
0003723467
0003747672
0003720968
0004332128
0005077342
0005053632
0003710597
0004323499
0003742954
0003734803
0003721008
0003708203
0003733284
0004980611
0003723699
0004329785
0002817500
0003721495
0003741733
0004301370
0004301339
0002818177
0003726890
0002816411
0005067152
0002819191
0003795754
0003762796
0003740446
0004976932
0004327201
0003772993
0003717949
0011574746
0002587491
0003767969
0004056248
0003722949

0003732633
0002589281
0003745825
0003773504
0002591774
0002598464
0002598407
0004330908
0004330965
0002588606
0003722121
0003733029
0003772787
0002598209
0002592285
0003731759
0007299936
0002593358
0002588192
0002592517
0003722188
0003745957
0004776464
0025493925
0002595452
0003749215
0002557627
0003742038
0003722840
0003726759
0002591063
0003755642
0004776464
0003748068
0002596377
0003722790
0002596344
0003726288
0003722113
0003781556
0003722824
0002596195
0007183619
0002595874
0003730959
0003748084
0003776069
0002595734

A338AFRN.pdf



0002587707
0003748167
0004333050
0003722477
0003748183
0002598225
0004322335
0002591154
0013786439
0002595106
0004193983
0002589604
0002594976
0003773827
0002594893
0003748282
0004776464
0002594752
0003724630
0004331062
0003748340
0003734951
0005049895
0002592061
0002588051
0003748258
0002594216
0002594190
0003730702
0002595858
0002576452
0003722998
0002594125
0002594778
0003748449
0002590586
0002594067
0003748514
0003748506
0003723756
0002593986
0003748522
0003748589
0002592509
0002593655
0003727146
0003741964
0003757838

0003730959
0002593481
0002593440
0003749512
0004194270
0002598076
0002587863
0003749140
0003749561
0003741642
0002588333
0002592921
0002592897
0003757788
0003724705
0003722758
0003749587
0002592665
0002592640
0003758109
0002557742
0002586998
0002589307
0002592426
0002592392
0002592384
0002590073
0003767969
0003722907
0002590032
0003724655
0003767894
0002645927
0003745940
0009764655
0003773975
0002505519
0003737384
0002645927
0003742897
0003774460
0002607224
0002645497
0004322095
0004329611
0004318556
0003742467
0004323556

FCC Registration Number for Tariff 5 Participants

0003788940
0003747722
0003741576
0002652519
0004320164
0003744224
0003741576
0003742475
0003745940
0003773777
0002652048
0004311304
0003741535
0002639870
0003741436
0003759859
0003773975
0003773991
0004327961
0003741493
0002647857
0003774056
0003739430
0002650828
0002650422
0002644953
0020199584
0003727575
0003759859
0004329629
0002648285
0003746013
0003745130
0004329652
0018570812
0003770815
0004984845
0003774262
0002645612
0003740008
0002643799
0003774478
0004073680
0003756590
0004328134
0003741550
0004329314
0003746542

0004327417
0003738275
0002388684
0003707932
0002388247
0004961231
0002387868
0002393411
0003745791
0002393379
0003738283
0002388262
0003707767
0004334918
0004329348
0004262853
0003715877
0003743358
0004961272
0002392249
0004314100
0002387033
0003737194
0002388882
0014015978
0004330890
0003738309
0005084058
0006764948
0005017439
0004331070
0002387264
0002638641
0003756590
0002477636
0002476281
0003759917
0004318895
0003741253
0002477610
0004310298
0003740610
0003755808
0004383139
0002477693
0002477610
0003742384
0002477743

A338AFRN.pdf



0002477503
0003740628
0002477651
0003755832
0004313342
0003745940
0002430684
0002432672
0002426831
0004935730
0004979688
0023758238
0002405215
0003741550
0002432672
0002430684
0004329587
0003709888
0004322301
0002426559
0003739976
0002430916
0002430536
0002477651
0003728680
0003758877
0003745981
0003784477
0003716438
0002430510
0003749199
0002430163
0003732302
0004268918
0025531922
0025531930
0001730142
0004283917
0001730969
0004287538
0001730944
0001731850
0001732668
0005076922
0004325403
0001731785
0001731710
0001730126

0001731280
0003778594
0004269544
0002331262
0005069372
0002332930
0002330843
0002333839
0004322889
0005081567
0002331601
0004973202
0004340410
0004362364
0004322079
0004928750
0002339976
0005069935
0004310694
0002334795
0002334225
0002333649
0004310769
0002329662
0004924866
0002333888
0003723236
0005069323
0002334407
0002335099
0002333672
0002334555
0004948253
0005010996
0003730835
0003722477
0014710388
0002334225
0004928750
0007196207
0002549392
0004269817
0003741956
0003748043
0002550309
0004269775
0005061189
0002505519

FCC Registration Number for Tariff 5 Participants

0003736238
0004928792
0003772274
0002212314
0002490472
0002504058
0004269528
0004374047
0024113037
0004746863
0004337044
0003737376
0024113052
0003733847
0004930277
0004362505
0004269809
0024113060
0005139662
0004362364
0004924866
0004365276
0001700947
0003708161
0001698752
0001700186
0001700905
0004365318
0003732609
0003723517
0001701275
0001700459
0004365334
0004344776
0001699412
0001700418
0001699776
0003733839
0003709458
0003708054
0004320412
0004325213
0004269718
0025531955
0001715937
0004381323
0001684166
0004333407

0001676519
0004330874
0001678044
0004333035
0004973301
0004321733
0001664481
0004278339
0003757580
0001677335
0004320909
0004251419
0001685841
0004273850
0004322814
0004320883
0004374039
0004321113
0003738739
0004285474
0001678788
0004384517
0004275137
0001687557
0004280665
0003757564
0001685718
0004278453
0001644798
0001678804
0001607845
0014295679
0004266664
0001601996
0001603042
0004052791
0004310306
0001623024
0001649847
0003723236
0004311627
0003754652
0003766201
0004317731
0004338489
0001616200
0003723509
0004312187

A338AFRN.pdf



0004311809
0004327011
0004337374
0003728284
0001615889
0005059092
0004328472
0001615665
0002147098
0004326070
0001616192
0004939864
0003714805
0001623321
0003801925
0004255303
0001623024
0004937827
0001623818
0004321790
0001551423
0001583350
0004975769
0001647734
0004331724
0001646140
0001643006
0001648039
0003729316
0029046562
0003729316
0005080122
0001664481
0001603042
0004320297
0001607845
0001616937
0001618008
0001675461
0001667765
0001618081
0001607829
0014860530
0011862927
0004335782
0001607340
0004473682
0004484895

0001590595
0004939724
0004335808
0004339784
0001607175
0004335816
0001623149
0001646140
0001629781
0003744406
0003744463
0003785300
0011396082
0001581297
0004321444
0003732484
0003762465
0001583350
0004329884
0005061544
0001584275
0004528410
0004330353
0006662423
0001583194
0004321451
0001581974
0001565829
0004340949
0004329710
0004953980
0004923587
0003716255
0004986410
0001559798
0005063078
0003727054
0003716263
0004273454
0004337689
0004337721
0004381174
0009965104
0003738994
0003738986
0002801256
0001566629
0004315461

FCC Registration Number for Tariff 5 Participants

0001565316
0004979555
0004334017
0001562388
0003738986
0001543347
0001734888
0001546746
0001546068
0001551837
0001545748
0003719929
0011131513
0001549914
0001537133
0003801925
0001551423
0004339800
0001585397
0001596717
0001596667
0002801256
0012207346
0001570936
0004980843
0003737665
0005079314
0018760876
0001572932
0003739521
0004325148
0003739554
0001584960
0005020169
0004334512
0004980876
0001569466
0004986477
0011458999
0001726488
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5

88th Revised Title Page 25
Cancels 87th Revised Title Page 25

ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT'D)
351188 431994
Mr. Randy S. Yeakel Mr. Jason Anderson

President/Chief Executive Officer
Goldfield Telephone Company

c/o Communications 1 Network

105 South Main Street

General Manager/Vice President/Controller

Grand Telephone Company, Inc.
226 South 4th Street

P.O. Box 308

P.O. Box 20 Jay, OK 74346-0308
Kanawha, IA 50447
341021
421886 Ms. Angela Tate
Mr. Garrin Bott Treasurer
President Grandview Mutual Telephone Company
Goodman Telephone Company 6220 E. 510th Road
c/o Oregon Telephone Corporation Paris, IL 61944
1 Telephone Drive
P.O. Box 69 (D) (x)
Mt. Vernon, OR 97865-0609
411778
Mr. Michael J. Murphy
President (D) (x)
Gorham Telephone Company, Inc.
100 Market Street 421890
P.0O. Box 235 Mr. David Adams
Gorham, KS 67640-0235 Executive Vice President/General Manager
Green Hills Telephone Corporation
341020 7926 Northeast State Route M
Mr. Paul M. Arnold P.O. Box 227
President Breckenridge, MO 64625
Grafton Telephone Company
119 East Main Street 341023
P.O. Box 428 Mr. Herb Flesher
Jerseyville, IL 62052 General Manager
Gridley Telephone Company
421887 108 East 3rd Street
Mr. Jon C. Stouffer P.0O. Box 129
President Gridley, IL 61744-0129
Granby Telephone Company
126 South Beaver Avenue 381615
P.0O. Box 200 Mr. Tyler Kilde
Granby, MO 64844 President
Griggs County Telephone Co.
351191 301 Dewey Street
Mr. Travis Ballou P.O. Box 66
General Manager Enderlin, ND 58027-0066
Grand Mound Coop. Telephone Association
705 Clinton Street 381622
P.0O. Box 316 Mr. Tyler Kilde
Grand Mound, IA 52751 President
Griggs County Telephone Co. (Moore & Liberty)
351888-IA, 421888-MO 301 Dewey Street
Mr. Gregg Davis P.O. Box 66
President Enderlin, ND 58027
Grand River Mutual Telephone Company
1001 Kentucky Street
Princeton, MO 64673
(x)Filed under authority of Special Permission No. xx-xx of the Federal Communications Commission.
Transmittal No. Illustrative
Issued: Effective:



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

361476

Mr. Bruce Hanson

Treasurer

Sacred Heart Telephone Company
c/o Hanson Communications, Inc.
1104 19t" Avenue SW, Suite B
Willmar, MN 56201

493403

Mr. Neo Nicolaou

Chief Executive Officer

Sacred Wind Communications, Inc.
5901-J Wyoming Boulevard NE #266
Albuquerque, NM 87109

432022

Mr. Scott Boone

Chief Financial Officer
Salina-Spavinaw Tel. Co.
109 Evanjoy

P.0O. Box 600

Salina, OK 74365

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
90th Revised Title Page 53
Cancels 89th Revised Title Page 53

ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT'D)

623021

Mrs. Breanne Kahalewai

President

Sandwich Isles Communications, Inc.
77-808 Kamehameha Highway

P. O. Box 893370

Mililani, HI 96789

391676

Mr. Ryan Thompson

General Manager

Santel Communications Cooperative, Inc.
308 South Dumont Avenue

P.O. Box 67

Woonsocket, SD 57385-0067

351291

Ms. Missy Kestel
President

Schaller Tel. Co.
111 West Second
P.O. Box 9
Schaller, IA 51053

230498
Mr. Jimmie Church (D) (x)
President
Saluda Mountain Telephone Company
d/b/a RiverStreet Networks
c/o Wilkes Telephone Membership Corporation
1400 River Street
Wilkesboro, NC 28697-2108 (D) (x)
452169 403031
Ms. Shirley Ortiz Ms. Karen Gilliam
Chief Executive Officer/General Manager General Manager
San Carlos Apache Telecommunications Utility, Inc. Scott County Telephone Company
10 Telecom Lane P.0O. Box 96
P.O. Box 1000 Avila, MO 64833
Peridot, AZ 85542
190248
310725 Mr. Roger A. Fraysier
Mr. Harvey F. Souders Executive Vice President of Finance and
Vice President/General Manager Operations
Sand Creek Telephone Company Scott County Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
6525 Sand Creek Highway P.O. Box 487
P.O. Box 66 Gate City, VA 24251
Sand Creek, MI 49279-0066
361479
240546 Mr. Glenn Zerbe
Mr. Lee Chambers President
Chief Executive Officer/Manager Scott Rice Telephone Company
Sandhill Telephone Cooperative, Inc. c/o Nuvera Communications, Inc.
122 South Main Street 27 North Minnesota Street
P.0O. Box 519 P.0O. Box 697
Jefferson, SC 29718 New Ulm, MN 56073
351294
Mr. Allen Jacob
Manager
Scranton Telephone Company
1200 Main Street
P.O. Box 8
Scranton, IA 51462
(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. xx-xx of the Federal Communications Commission.
Transmittal No. Illustrative
Issued: Effective:



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

401733

Mr. Aaron Millsap

Vice President of Finance
Yelcot Telephone Company
207 East Fourth
P.O. Box 1970
Mountain Home, AR 72654
320839

Ms. Tonya O'Farrell

Financial Manager

Yeoman Telephone Company, Inc.
196 South Goslee Street

P.O. Box 128
Yeoman, IN 47997

170215

Mr. James Kail

President/Chief Executive Officer
Yukon Waltz Telephone Company

c/o Laurel Highland Communications
101 Laurel Highland Place

Donegal, PA 15628

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No.

INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT'D)

(D) (x) 411852
Ms. Kathy Price

General Manager

Zenda Telephone Company,

208 North Main
P.O. Box 128
Zenda, KS

361515

Mr. Bruce Hanson

Treasurer

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
48th Revised Title Page 68
Cancels 47th Revised Title Page 68

Inc.

67159-0128

Zumbrota Telephone Company

c/o Hanson Communications,
1104 19" Avenue SW,
56201

Willmar, MN

Transmittal No. Illustrative

Inc.
Suite B

xx-xx of the Federal Communications Commission.

Issued:

Effective:



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

17. Rates and Charges

17.1 Common Line Access Service,

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No.

(Cont'd)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO.

5

105th Revised Page 17-3
Cancels 104rd Revised Page 17-3

ACCESS SERVICE

Federal Universal Service

Charge, ISDN Line Ports and DS1 Line Port (Cont'd)

17.1.3 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

Regulations concerning the Federal Universal Service
Charge are set forth in Section 3.9 preceding.

(A) FUSC Surcharge Factor

(B) MLB EUCL FUSC Surcharge Factor

- Rate
- Rate
- Rate
- Rate
- Rate
- Rate
- Rate
- Rate
- Rate
- Rate
- Rate
- Rate
- Rate
- Rate
- Rate
- Rate
- Rate
- Rate
- Rate
- Rate

Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band

O J o U WDN

e

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Refer to Section 17.7 (B),
specific rate band assignments.

Communications Commission.

Transmittal No.

following, to view company

Illustrative

Percentage

XX .X%

o

XX.

o

XX.

o

XX.

o

XX.

o

XX.

o

XX.

o

XX.

o

XX.

o

XX.

o

XX.

o

XX.

XX X X X X X X X X X X

o

XX.
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

xX-xxX of the Federal

(

~ o~ o~~~ o~~~ o~~~ —~

—_— — — - — — — — — — — —

~ o~ o~~~ o~~~ o~~~ —~

XX X X XM X X X X X XX

Issued:

Effective:

Senior Director - Access Tariff Cost Development
60 Columbia Road, Bldg. A - 2nd Fl., Morristown,

NJ

07960



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

17. Rates and Charges

17.5

Company Name

Rate Tables

17.5.1

Ellijay Telephone Company
Ellington Telephone Company

Ellsworth Coop.

Telephone Association

Multiline Business End User Common Line

(Cont'd)

(Cont'd)

INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF F.C.C. NO.
61lst Revised Page 17-54
Cancels 60th Revised Page 17-54

(MLB EUCL),

Elsie Communications, Inc.
Emery Telephone Company d/b/a Emery

Telecom

Emily Cooperative Telephone Company
Empire Telephone Corporation
EMPOWER Telecom, Inc.

ETS Telephone Company, In

F&B Communications, Inc.
Farber Telephone Company

Farmers
Company
Farmers
Farmers
Farmers
Company
Farmers
Company
Farmers
Company
Farmers
Company
Farmers
Farmers
Farmers
Farmers
Farmers
Farmers
Farmers

& Merchants Mutual Telephone

Coop.

Mutual

Mutual

Mutual

Mutual

Mutual
Mutual
Mutual
Mutual
Mutual
Mutual
Mutual

Coop. Tele

Coop. Tele

Cooperative Telephone

Cooperative Telephone

Telephone
Telephone
Telephone
Telephone
Telephone
Telephone
Telephone

Chapin d/b/a Chapin Tel.
Farmers Mutual Telephone

Stanton,

Farmers

Cooperative,

Iowa

Tel. Coop. Inc.
Farmers Telecommunications

Inc.

Farmers Telephone Company
Farmers Telephone Company

Farmers Telephone

Farmers Telephone Company

Telephone Company
Independent Telephone Company

Federated Telephone Cooperative

Federated Telephone Cooperative

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No.

Transmittal No.

Illustrative

xx-xx of the Federal Communications Commission.

Special Access (SPA), Ethernet Transport Service (ETS),
Local Switching (LS), TLocal Transport (LT), and
Tandem Switched Transport (TST) Rate Bands (Cont'd)
Rate Band Assignments
Study
Area MLB
State Number EUCL SPA ETS LS LT
GA 220360 15 N/A N/A N/ N/A
MO 421874 15 N/A N/A 4 10
IA 351157 15 32 30 8 8
NE 371518 N/A 27 32 8 5
uT 502278 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A
MN 361387 15 20 19 8 8
NY 150093 15 36 31 3 10
VA 190219 15 9 21 3 3
c. TX 442091 15 4 27 1 3
IA 351160 15 N/A N/A 8 10
MO 421876 15 17 26 8 10
IA 351166 15 32 29 8 8
IA 351162 15 34 26 8 8
WI 330879 15 31 217 3 8
phone
IA 351168 15 N/A N/A 8 10
phone
IA 351169 15 N/A N/A 8 6
IA 351149 15 N/A N/A 8 10
IA 351235 15 N/A N/A 8 10
Company OH 300612 15 34 32 8 10
Company IA 351171 15 14 20 5 7
Company IA 351172 15 24 28 8 10
Company IA 351173 15 25 29 8 8
Company MN 361389 4 33 25 6 10
Company 1D 472221 15 17 16 8 7
Company of
Co. MI 310694 15 32 33 8 8
Company of
IA 351174 15 10 31 8 10
scC 240520 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A
AL 250290 15 21 24 1 5
IA 351175 N/A  (C) (x) 24 28 8 9
- Essex IA 351176 15 33 30 8 10
Company - Riceville IA 351177 15 11 15 8 10
, Inc. co 462188 15 N/A N/A 8 9
MN 361390 4 27 28 8 8
MN 361403 4 29 25 4 8

)

RN N NN

N/A

DN NN R

5

Issued:

Senior Director - Access Tariff Cost Development

60 Columbia Road, Bldg. A - 2nd Fl.,

Morristown,

Effective:

NJ

07960



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

Cancels 54th Revised Page

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.5 Rate Tables (Cont'd)

17.5.1 Multiline Business End User Common Line (MLB EUCL),
Special Access (SPA), Ethernet Transport Service (ETS),

Local Switching (LS), Local Transport (LT), and
Tandem Switched Transport (TST) Rate Bands (Cont'd)

Rate Band Assignments

Study

Area MLB
Company Name State Number EUCL SPA ETS Ls LT
Fenton Co-op. Telephone Company IA 351179 15 31 20 8 9
Fidelity Telephone LLC MO 421882 15 N/A N/A 6 9
Filer Mutual Telephone Company d/b/a
TruLeap Technologies 1D 472220 15 24 28 6 9
Filer Mutual Telephone Company d/b/a
TruLeap Technologies NV 552220 15 34 25 8 5
Fishers Island Telephone Corp. NY 150095 15 10 16 8 10
Flat Rock Telephone Coop., Inc. IL 341012 15 21 21 1 10
FMTC-I35, Inc. IA 351209 15 4 26 6 10
FMTC-I35, Inc. (SWT) IA 351301 15 35 35 8 10
Foothills Rural Telephone Coop. Corp. KY 260406 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Foresthill Tel. Co., Inc. d/b/a
Sebastian CA 542318 15 34 32 6 10
Fort Jennings Telephone Company OH 300614 15 29 32 8 9
Fort Mill Tel. Co. sC 240521 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Fort Mojave Telecommunications, Inc. AZ 452200 15 32 27 8 10
Fort Randall Telephone Company d/b/a
Mt. Rushmore Telephone Company sSD 391660 15 N/A N/A 3 9
Franklin Telephone Company VT 140053 15 18 217 8 8
Franklin Telephone Company, Inc. MS 280454 15 N/A N/A 3 8
Ganado Telephone Company, Inc. TX 442076 N/A  (C) (x) 27 16 8 8
Garden Valley Telephone Company d/b/a
Garden Valley Technologies MN 361395 15 N/A N/A 3 8
Gardonville Cooperative Telephone
Association MN 361396 15 N/A N/A 6 8
Gearheart Communications Company,
Inc. d/b/a Coalfields Telephone
Company KY 260408 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Geetingsville Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320771 15 24 28 8 10

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. xx-xx of the Federal Communications Commission.

Transmittal No. Illustrative

TARIFF F.C.C. NO.
55th Revised Page

5

17-55
17-55

3
3

)

N NN N

N/A

N/A

N NN

N/A

Issued: Effective:

Senior Director - Access Tariff Cost Development
60 Columbia Road, Bldg. A - 2nd Fl., Morristown, NJ 07960



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. NO.

5

24th Revised Page 17-56.1
Cancels 23rd Revised Page 17-56.1

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.5 Rate Tables (Cont'd)

17.5.1 Multiline Business End User Common Line (MLB EUCL),

Special Access (SPA), Ethernet Transport Service (ETS),

Local Switching (LS), Local Transport (LT), and
Tandem Switched Transport (TST) Rate Bands (Cont'd)

Rate Band Assignments

Study

Area MLB
Company Name State Number EUCL SPA ETS LS LT
Grand Mound Coop. Telephone
Association IA 351191 15 29 29 8 8
Grand River Mutual Telephone Company A 351888 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Grand River Mutual Telephone Company MO 421888 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Grand Telephone Company, Inc. OK 431994 15 28 22 1 8
Grandview Mutual Telephone Company IL 341021 15 32 25 8 10
Green Hills Telephone Corporation MO 421890 15 N/A N/A 3 10
Gridley Telephone Company IL 341023 15 31 29 6 8
Griggs County Telephone Co. ND 381615 15 36 31 8 10
Griggs County Telephone Co. (Moore &
Liberty) ND 381622 15 36 26 8 8
Griswold Co-Op Telephone Company IA 351195 15 16 25 5 7

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No.

Transmittal No.

Illustrative

xx-xx of the Federal Communications Commission.

3
3

N/A
N/A

(D) (x)

Issued:

Senior Director - Access Tariff Cost Development

60 Columbia Road, Bldg. A - 2nd Fl.,

Effective:

Morristown, NJ



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. NO.

5

57th Revised Page 17-62
Cancels 56th Revised Page 17-62
ACCESS SERVICE
17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
17.5 Rate Tables (Cont'd)
17.5.1 Multiline Business End User Common Line (MLB EUCL),

Special Access (SPA), Ethernet Transport Service (ETS),

Local Switching (LS), Local Transport (LT), and

Tandem Switched Transport (TST) Rate Bands (Cont'd)

Rate Band Assignments
Study
Area MLB
Company Name State Number EUCL SPA ETS LS LT TST
Manchester-Hartland Telephone Company MN 361426 15 23 23 8 10 2
Manti Telephone Company uT 502282 15 16 24 3 8 2
Margaretville Telephone Company, Inc. NY 150104 15 10 26 2 10 1
Marne & Elk Horn Telephone Company IA 351237 15 N/A N/A 8 9 2
Marquette-Adams Telephone
Cooperative, Inc. WI 330908 15 12 24 3 4 1
Marseilles Telephone Company of
Marseilles IL 341050 15 15 25 3 8 2
Martelle Cooperative Telephone
Association IA 351238 15 32 31 8 8 2
Mashell Telecom, Inc. WA 522431 15 11 21 6 8 1
Massena Telephone Company IA 351239 15 27 26 8 10 2
McClure Tel. Co. OH 300598 15 22 24 8 8 2
McDonald County Telephone Company MO 421912 15 22 17 2 10 1
McDonough Telephone Cooperative IL 341047 15 27 29 8 10 2
McNabb Telephone Company IL 341048 15 N/A N/A 8 5 2
Mechanicsville Telephone Company IA 351241 15 34 34 8 8 2
Mediapolis Telephone Company IA 351251 15 14 23 6 8 2
Medicine Park Telephone Company OK 432008 N/A  (C) (x) 49 49 8 10 2
Melrose Telephone Company MN 361430 N/A 31 25 2 8 2
Mescalero Apache Telecom, Inc. NM 491231 15 28 30 8 10 2
Metamora Telephone Company IL 341053 15 21 25 4 8 2
MGW Telephone Company, Inc. VA 190238 15 29 25 7 10 2
Michigan Central Broadband Company,
LLC MI 310785 15 31 25 8 10 2
Mid Century Telephone Co-operative IL 341054 15 41 17 8 10 1
Mid State Telephone Company, Inc.
d/b/a K M P Telephone Company MN 361413 N/A 32 30 6 10 2
Middle Point Home Telephone Company OH 300633 15 N/A N/A 8 8 2
Middleburgh Telephone Company NY 150105 15 44 217 4 10 1
(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. xx-xx of the Federal Communications Commission.
Transmittal No. Illustrative

Issued: Effective:

Senior Director - Access Tariff Cost Development
60 Columbia Road, Bldg. A - 2nd Fl., Morristown, NJ 07960



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO.
48th Revised Page 17-65
Cancels 47th Revised Page 17-65

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.5 Rate Tables (Cont'd)

17.5.1 Multiline Business End User Common Line (MLB EUCL),

Special Access (SPA), Ethernet Transport Service (ETS),

Local Switching (LS), Local Transport (LT), and
Tandem Switched Transport (TST) Rate Bands (Cont'd)

Rate Band Assignments

Study

Area MLB
Company Name State Number EUCL SPA ETS LS LT
New Florence Telephone Company, Inc. MO 421927 15 17 22 8 7
New Hope Telephone Cooperative VA 190239 N/A  (C) (x) 31 24 8 8
New Hope Telephone Cooperative AL 250308 15 4 19 7 8
New Knoxville Telephone Company OH 300639 15 31 25 8 10
New Lisbon Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320796 15 217 32 8 8
New London Telephone Company MO 421928 15 13 16 1 5
New Paris Telephone, Inc. IN 320797 15 29 25 3 8
New Windsor Telephone Company IL 341062 15 23 28 8 8
Newport Telephone Company, Inc. NY 150107 15 25 217 7 8
Niagara Telephone Company WI 330920 15 34 32 1 10
Nicholville Telco LLC NY 150108 15 12 25 8 10
North Central Telephone Cooperative,
Inc. TN 290573 15 14 9 1 6
North Country Telephone Company AK 613026 15 26 25 8 10
North Dakota Telephone Co. ND 381447 15 30 11 4 10
North English Cooperative Telephone
Company IA 351257 15 23 28 8 8
North Penn Telephone Company PA 170192 15 24 32 2 8
North State Telephone, LLC NC 230491 15 N/A N/A 2 7
Northeast Florida Telephone Company,
Inc. FL 210335 15 N/A N/A 5 5
Northeast Iowa Telephone Company,
Inc. IA 351230 15 21 25 8 8
Northeast Louisiana Telephone
Company, Inc. LA 270435 15 29 32 7 10
Northeast Missouri Rural Telephone
Company MO 421931 15 14 23 4 10

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. xx-xx of the Federal Communications Commission.

Transmittal No. Illustrative

3
I N R R N R I N ‘(/)
3

e

5

Issued: Effective:

Senior Director - Access Tariff Cost Development
60 Columbia Road, Bldg. A - 2nd Fl., Morristown, NJ 07960



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
50th Revised Page 17-66

Cancels 49th Revised Page 17-66

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
17.5 Rate Tables (Cont'd)
17.5.1 Multiline Business End User Common Line (MLB EUCL),

Special Access (SPA), Ethernet Transport Service (ETS),

Local Switching (LS), Local Transport (LT), and

Tandem Switched Transport (TST) Rate Bands (Cont'd)

Rate Band Assignments
Study
Area MLB

Company Name State Number EUCL SPA ETS Ls LT TST
Northeast Nebraska Telephone Company NE 371576 15 N/A N/A 7 11
Northeast Telephone Company WI 330938 15 23 25 1 8
Northern Arkansas Telephone Company AR 401713 15 12 23 1 8 1
Northern Iowa Telephone Company IA 351259 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Northern Telephone Company of
Minnesota MN 361500 15 34 34 8 10 2
Northern Telephone Cooperative, Inc. MT 482248 15 13 20 6 9 1
North-State Telephone Company OR 532388 15 21 34 8 10 2
Northwest Communications Cooperative
Association IA 351261 15 N/A N/A 8 10 2
Northwest Communications Cooperative,
Inc. ND 381625 15 29 6 4 10 2
Northwest Iowa Telephone, LLC IA 351260 15 22 25 4 8 2
Northwestern Indiana Tel. Co. IN 320800 15 19 24 3 8 1
Norway Telephone Company, Inc. scC 240535 N/A 24 30 6 7 1
Nova Telephone Company OH 300644 15 N/A N/A 7 5 1
Noxapater Telephone Company, Inc. MS 280461 15 29 33 8 10 2
Nucla-Naturita Telephone Company co 462193 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Nunn Telephone Company CcO 462194 N/A  (C) (x) 22 27 8 6 1
Nushagak Electric & Telephone
Cooperative, Inc. AK 613018 15 11 24 7 5 1
Nuvera Communications, Inc. MN 361442 15 33 25 6 10 1
Oakman Telephone Company, Inc. AL 250311 N/A 24 31 8 8 2
Ogden Telephone Company MI 310714 15 35 42 5 10 2
Ogden Telephone Company IA 351263 15 12 26 5 8 2
Oklahoma Western Telephone Company OK 432014 15 48 38 6 6 2
0lin Telephone Company, Inc. IA 351264 15 34 36 8 10 2
Oneida County Rural Telephone Company NY 150111 15 44 35 2 10 2
Oneida Telephone Exchange, Inc. IL 341066 15 23 25 8 8 2
Onslow Cooperative Telephone
Association IA 351265 15 34 36 8 10 2
Ontario Telephone Company, Inc. NY 150112 15 18 28 8 10 1

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No.

Transmittal No.

Illustrative

xx-xx of the Federal Communications Commission.

Issued:

Effective:

Senior Director - Access Tariff Cost Development

60 Columbia Road, Bldg. A - 2nd Fl.,

Morristown,

NJ 07960



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
50th Revised Page 17-67
Cancels 49th Revised Page 17-67
ACCESS SERVICE
17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
17.5 Rate Tables (Cont'd)
17.5.1 Multiline Business End User Common Line (MLB EUCL),
Special Access (SPA), Ethernet Transport Service (ETS),
Local Switching (LS), Local Transport (LT), and
Tandem Switched Transport (TST) Rate Bands (Cont'd)
Rate Band Assignments
Study
Area MLB
Company Name State Number EUCL SPA ETS LS LT TST
Ontonagon County Telephone Company MI 310717 15 N/A N/A 2 8 1
Oran Mutual Telephone Company IA 351266 15 36 33 8 10 2
Orchard Farm Tel. Co. MO 421934 15 4 17 5 5 2
Oregon Farmers Mutual Telephone
Company MO 421935 15 N/A N/A 1 8 2
Oregon Telephone Corporation OR 532389 15 10 29 8 9 2
Oregon Telephone Corporation OR 533336 15 35 24 4 10 2
Ottoville Mutual Telephone Company OH 300650 15 30 30 8 10 2
OTZ Telephone AK 613019 15 24 31 8 10 1
Oxford County Telephone & Telegraph
Company ME 100019 15 42 32 4 11 2
Oxford West Telephone Company ME 100002 15 4 14 5 5 2
Ozark Telephone Company MO 421866 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Palmer Mutual Telephone Company IA 351270 15 31 32 8 8 2
Palmerton Telephone Company PA 170196 15 22 217 2 8 2
Palmetto Rural Telephone Cooperative sC 240536 15 37 21 2 8 1
Palo Cooperative Telephone
Association IA 351269 15 24 29 8 8 2
Panhandle Telephone Cooperative, Inc. OK 432016 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Panora Communications Cooperative IA 351271 N/A  (C) (x) 4 16 6 8 2
Park Region Mutual Telephone Company MN 361450 15 35 29 5 9 2
Partner Communications Cooperative IA 351187 15 N/A N/A 8 10 2
Pattersonville Telephone Company NY 150116 15 31 25 8 10 2
Pattersonville Telephone Company OH 300651 15 36 35 8 10 2
Paul Bunyan Rural Telephone
Cooperative MN 361451 15 N/A N/A 1 10 1
PBT Telecom, Inc. sC 240539 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Peace Valley Telephone Company MO 421936 15 32 32 8 10 2
Peetz Cooperative Telephone Company Cco 462196 15 N/A N/A 8 4 2
Pembroke Telephone Company, Inc. GA 220376 15 13 9 6 8 2
Pembroke Telephone Cooperative VA 190243 15 21 26 3 8 2
Penasco Valley Telephone Cooperative,
Inc. NM 492270 15 33 29 8 10 2
Pend Oreille Telephone Company WA 522418 15 23 23 3 6 2
(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. xx-xx of the Federal Communications Commission.
Transmittal No. Illustrative
Issued: Effective:

Senior Director - Access Tariff Cost Development
60 Columbia Road, Bldg. A - 2nd Fl., Morristown, NJ 07960



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO.
60th Revised Page 17-72
Cancels 59th Revised Page 17-72

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.5 Rate Tables (Cont'd)

17.5.1 Multiline Business End User Common Line (MLB EUCL),
Special Access (SPA), Ethernet Transport Service (ETS),

Local Switching (LS), Local Transport (LT), and
Tandem Switched Transport (TST) Rate Bands (Cont'd)

Rate Band Assignments

Study

Area MLB
Company Name State Number EUCL SPA ETS LS LT
Schaller Tel. Co. IA 351291 15 25 25 5 10
Scott County Telephone Company AR 403031 15 26 26 8 11
Scott County Telephone Cooperative,
Inc. VA 190248 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Scott Rice Telephone Company MN 361479 15 17 25 1 8
Scranton Telephone Company IA 351294 15 17 28 8 8
Searsboro Telephone Company IA 351292 15 36 26 5 10
Seneca Telephone Company MO 421945 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Service Telephone Company d/b/a
RiverStreet Networks NC 230500 15 26 26 6 8
Sharon Telephone Company WI 330946 15 31 31 8 8
Sharon Telephone Company IA 351293 15 26 28 8 9
Shawnee Telephone Company IL 341025 15 36 29 8 10
Shellsburg Cablevision, Inc. IA 351136 N/A 34 25 8 10
Shenandoah Telephone Company VA 190250 15 13 18 1 7
Shenandoah Telephone Company - NR VA 197251 15 36 25 8 10
Sherwood Mutual Telephone
Association, Inc. OH 300656 15 26 27 8 9
Sierra Telephone Company, Inc. CA 542338 15 20 26 4 10
Siren Telephone Company, Inc. WI 330949 15 24 217 6 8
Siskiyou Tel. Co. CA 542339 15 23 27 3 10
Siyeh Communications MT 482485 15 17 29 7 10
Skyline Telecom uT 502283 15 11 21 4 4
Skyline Telecom Company WA 520581 15 36 34 8 11
Skyline Telephone Membership Corp. NC 230501 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Sledge Telephone Company, Inc. MS 280466 15 33 28 8 10
Sleepy Eye Telephone Company MN 361483 15 20 25 2 6
Sodtown Communications, Inc. NE 371590 15 N/A N/A 8 10

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. xx-xx of the Federal Communications Commission.

Transmittal No. Illustrative

NN NN
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N/A
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Issued: Effective:

Senior Director - Access Tariff Cost Development
60 Columbia Road, Bldg. A - 2nd Fl., Morristown, NJ 07960



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.5 Rate Tables (Cont'd)

INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17.5.1 Multiline Business End User Common Line

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5

60th Revised Page
Cancels 59th Revised Page

(MLB EUCL),

Special Access

(SPA),

Ethernet Transport Service (ETS),

Local Switching

(LS),

Local Transport

(LT),

and

Tandem Switched Transport (TST)

Rate Bands

Company Name

Somerset Telephone Company, Inc.
South Arkansas Tel. Co., Inc.

South Canaan Telephone Company, Inc.
South Central Communications, Inc.

South Central Rural Telecommunications

Cooperative, Inc.

South Central Telephone Association,
Inc.

South Central Telephone Association,
Inc.

South Central Utah Tel. Assn., Inc.
South Park Telephone Company

South Plains Tel. Coop., Inc.

South Slope Coop. Tel., Inc.

South Slope Cooperative Telephone
Company (Swisher)

Southeast Nebraska Communications,
Inc.

Southeastern Indiana Rural Telephone
Cooperative, Inc.

Southern Kansas Telephone Co., Inc.
Southern Montana Telephone Company
Southwest Arkansas Telephone
Cooperative, Inc.

Southwest Texas Telephone Company
d/b/a Southwest Texas Communications
Spring Grove Communications

Spring Valley Telephone Company, Inc.

Springport Telephone Company
Springville Coop. Tel. Assn., Inc.
Spruce Knob Seneca Rocks Telephone
Company

SRT Communications, Inc.

St. John Telephone, Inc.

St. Paul Cooperative Telephone
Association

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No.

WI
AR
PA
IA

KY

KS

OK
uT
Cco
TX
IA

IA

NE

IN
KS
MT

AR

TX
MN
WI
MI
IA

WV
ND

WA

OR

Transmittal No.

Study
Area
Number

330951
401702
170205
351888

260418

411831

431831
502286
462195
442143
351298

351304

371591

320819
411833
482254

401724

442135
361485
330953
310728
351302

200257
383303

522442

532396

MLB
EUCL

15
15
15
15

15

15

15

15
N/A

15
N/A

N/A

15

15
15
15

15

15
15
15
15
15

15
15

15

15

23

20

15
N/A

N/A

217

26
N/A
47
18
(C) (x) 5

(C) (%) 9
20
20
N/A
34
23
N/A
28
42

23
20

18
13

29

(Cont'd)

Rate Band Assignments

o
3
(0p]

24

31

25
N/A

24
N/A
28
18
13

25

26

17
N/A
29

19

N/A
26
30
22
28

19
12
20

29

Illustrative

N/A

N/A

N/A

® N - @

-

xx-xx of the Federal Communications Commission.

N/A

N/A

N/A
10
10

10

N/A
10

N/A
10

17-73
17-73

3
3

N/A

R

Issued:

Senior Director - Access Tariff Cost Development

60 Columbia Road, Bldg. A - 2nd Fl.,

Effective:
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
22nd Revised Page 17-79.1
Cancels 21st Revised Page 17-79.1

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
17.5 Rate Tables (Cont'd)
17.5.1 Multiline Business End User Common Line (MLB EUCL),

Special Access (SPA), Ethernet Transport Service (ETS),

Local Switching (LS), Local Transport (LT), and

Tandem Switched Transport (TST) Rate Bands (Cont'd)

Rate Band Assignments
Study
Area MLB
Company Name State Number EUCL SPA ETS LS LT TST
Wyandotte Tel. Co. OK 432034 15 13 25 2 5 1
Wyoming Mutual Telephone
Company IA 351343 15 N/A N/A 8 9 2
XIT Rural Telephone
Cooperative, Inc. TX 442170 15 16 18 8 3 1
(D) (x)
(D) (x)
Yelcot Telephone Company AR 401733 15 24 25 5 8 1
Yeoman Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320839 15 19 21 8 9 2
Yukon Waltz Telephone Company PA 170215 15 20 26 6 7 2
Zenda Telephone Company, Inc. Ks 411852 15 25 25 8 6 2
Zumbrota Telephone Company MN 361515 15 N/A N/A 6 8 1
(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. xx-xx of the Federal Communications Commission.
Transmittal No. Illustrative
Issued: Effective:
Senior Director - Access Tariff Cost Development
60 Columbia Road, Bldg. A - 2nd Fl., Morristown, NJ 07960



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.7 Federal Universal Service Charge (Cont'd)

17.7(A) FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont'd)

Company Name

Fort Jennings Telephone Company
Fort Mill Tel. Co.
Fort Mojave Telecommunications, Inc.
Fort Randall Telephone Company

d/b/a Mt. Rushmore Telephone Company
Franklin Telephone Company
Franklin Telephone Company, Inc.

Garden Valley Telephone Company d/b/a Garden Valley Technologies
Gardonville Cooperative Telephone Association
Gearheart Communications Company, Inc.
d/b/a Coalfields Telephone Company
Geneseo Telephone Company
Germantown Telephone Company, Inc.
Gervais Telephone Company d/b/a DataVision
Gila River Telecommunications, Inc.
Glandorf Telephone Company, Inc.
Glasford Telephone Company
Glenwood Network Services, Inc.
Glenwood Telephone Company
Glenwood Telephone Membership Corporation
Golden Belt Telephone Association, Inc.
Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc.
Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. Armour
Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. - Kadoka
Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc.
- Sioux Valley
Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. - Union
Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. - Vivian

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. xx-xx of the Federal Communications

Transmittal No. Illustrative

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
28th Revised Page 17-96.1
Cancels 27th Revised Page 17-96.1

Study

Area

State Number
OH 300614
SC 240521
AZ 452200
SD 391660
VT 140053
MS 280454
MN 361395
MN 361396
KY 260408
IL 341016
NY 150097
OR 532373
AZ 452179
OH 300619
IL 341017
NE 371567
GA 220365
NE 371553
KS 411777
SD 391659
SD 391640
SD 391667
SD 391677
SD 391684
SD 391686

Commission.

Issued:

Senior Director - Access Tariff Cost Development

Effective:

60 Columbia Road, Bldg. A - 2nd Fl., Morristown, NJ

07960



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
42nd Revised Page 17-97
Cancels 41st Revised Page 17-97

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.7 Federal Universal Service Charge (Cont'd)

17.7(A) FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont'd)

Study

Area
Company Name State Number
Goodman Telephone Company MO 421886
Grafton Telephone Company IL 341020
Granby Telephone Company MO 421887
Grand Mound Coop. Telephone Association IA 351191
Grand River Mutual Telephone Company IA 351888
Grand River Mutual Telephone Company MO 421888
Grand Telephone Company, Inc. OK 431994

(D) (%)

Green Hills Telephone Corporation MO 421890
Gridley Telephone Company IL 341023
Griggs County Telephone Co. ND 381615
Griggs County Telephone Co. (Moore & Liberty) ND 381622
Griswold Co-Op Telephone Company IA 351195
Guadalupe Valley Tel. Co-op, Inc. TX 442083
Gunnison Telephone Company uT 502279
H & B Communications, Inc. KS 411781
Halstad Telephone Company MN 361401
Hamilton County Telephone Co-Op IL 341024
Hamilton Telephone Company NE 371555
Hancock Rural Telephone Corporation d/b/a NineStar Connect IN 320775
Hancock Telephone Company NY 150099
Hanson Communications of Ohio, LLC - Columbus Grove OH 300604
Hanson Communications of Ohio, LLC - Germantown OH 300618
Hanson Communications of Ohio, LLC - Orwell OH 300649
Hardy Telecommunications, Inc. WV 200259
Hargray Tel. Co. Inc. SC 240523
Harmony Telephone Company, LLC MN 361404
Harrisonville Tel. Co. IL 341026
Hart Telephone Company GA 220368
Hartington Telecommunications Co., Inc. NE 371556
Haviland Tel. Co., Inc. KS 411780
Haxtun Telephone Company CO 462190
Hayneville Telephone Company, Inc. AL 250299

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. xx-xx of the Federal Communications Commission.

Transmittal No. Illustrative

Issued: Effective:

Senior Director - Access Tariff Cost Development
60 Columbia Road, Bldg. A - 2nd Fl., Morristown, NJ 07960



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

17. Rates and Charges

INC.

TARIFFEF F.C.C.

NO. 5

27th Revised Page 17-100
Cancels 26th Revised Page 17-100

ACCESS SERVICE

(Cont'd)

17.7

Federal Universal Service Charge

17.7(A) FUSC Surcharge Factor

Company Name

McNabb Telephone Company
Mechanicsville Telephone Company
Mediapolis Telephone Company

Mescalero Apache Telecom,

Inc.

Metamora Telephone Company

MGW Telephone Company,
Michigan Central Broadband Company,

Inc.
LLC

Mid Century Telephone Co-operative
Middleburgh Telephone Company

Midstate Communications,
Midstate Communications,

Inc.
Inc.

Midstate Telephone Company

(x)

Filed under authority of Special Permission No.

Transmittal No.

(Cont'd)
(Cont'd)

Study

Area

State Number

IL 341048

IA 351241

IA 351251

NM 491231

IL 341053

VA 190238

MI 310785

IL 341054

NY 150105

ND 381638

SD 391670

ND 381617

xx-xx of the Federal Communications

Illustrative

Commission.

Issued:

Effective:

Senior Director - Access Tariff Cost Development

60 Columbia Road, Bldg. A - 2nd Fl1.,

Morristown, NJ 07960



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.7 Federal Universal Service Charge (Cont'd)

17.7(A) FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont'

Company Name

Mud Lake Telephone Cooperative Association, Inc.
Muenster Telephone Corporation of Texas

d/b/a Nortex Communications
Mukluk Telephone Company, Inc. d/b/a Fastwyre Broadband
Mulberry Cooperative Telephone Company, Inc.
Mutual Telephone Company
Mutual Telephone Company
Mutual Telephone Company of Morning Sun
Nebraska Central Telephone Company
Nehalem Telecommunications, Inc.

d/b/a Nehalem Tel. & Tel.
Nelson Communications Cooperative
New Florence Telephone Company, Inc.

New Hope Telephone Cooperative

New Knoxville Telephone Company

New Lisbon Telephone Company, Inc.

New London Telephone Company

New Paris Telephone, Inc.

New Windsor Telephone Company

Newport Telephone Company, Inc.

Niagara Telephone Company

Nicholville Telco LLC

North Central Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
North Dakota Telephone Co.

North English Cooperative Telephone Company
North Penn Telephone Company

North State Telephone, LLC

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. xx-xx of the Federal Communications

d)

Transmittal No. Illustrative

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
39th Revised Page 17-101
Cancels 38th Revised Page 17-101

Study

Area

State Number
ID 472227
TX 442116
AK 613016
IN 320792
IA 351252
KS 411809
IA 351250
NE 371574
OR 532387
WI 330918
MO 421927
AL 250308
OH 300639
IN 320796
MO 421928
IN 320797
IL 341062
NY 150107
WI 330920
NY 150108
TN 290573
ND 381447
IA 351257
PA 170192
NC 230491

Commission.

Issued:

Senior Director - Access Tariff Cost Development

60 Columbia Road, Bldg. A - 2nd Fl1.,

Effective:

Morristown,

NJ

07960



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
48th Revised Page 17-102
Cancels 47th Revised Page 17-102

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.7

Federal Universal Service Charge

17.7(A) FUSC Surcharge Factor

Company Name

Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast

Florida Telephone Company, Inc.
Iowa Telephone Company, Inc.
Louisiana Telephone Company, Inc.
Missouri Rural Telephone Company
Northeast Nebraska Telephone Company
Northeast Telephone Company

Northern Arkansas Telephone Company
Northern Iowa Telephone Company
Northern Telephone Cooperative,
North-State Telephone Company
Northwest Communications Cooperative Association

Inc.

Northwest Communications Cooperative, Inc.
Northwest Iowa Telephone, LLC
Northwestern Indiana Tel. Co.

Nova Telephone Company

Noxapater Telephone Company, Inc.
Nucla-Naturita Telephone Company
Nushagak Electric & Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
Nuvera Communications, Inc.

Ogden Telephone Company

Oklahoma Western Telephone Company

Olin Telephone Company, Inc.

Oneida County Rural Telephone Company
Oneida Telephone Exchange, Inc.

Ontario Telephone Company, Inc.
Ontonagon County Telephone Company
Orchard Farm Tel. Co.

Oregon Farmers Mutual Telephone Company
Oregon Telephone Corporation

Oregon Telephone Corporation

(x)

Transmittal No.

Filed under authority of Special Permission No.

(Cont'd)
(Cont'd)

Study

Area

State Number
FL 210335
IA 351230
LA 270435
MO 421931
NE 371576
WI 330938
AR 401713
IA 351259
MT 482248
OR 532388
IA 351261
ND 381625
IA 351260
IN 320800
OH 300644
MS 280461
Cco 462193

(D) (%)

AK 613018
MN 361442
IA 351263
OK 432014
IA 351264
NY 150111
IL 341066
NY 150112
MI 310717
MO 421934
MO 421935
OR 532389
OR 533336

xx-xx of the Federal Communications Commission.

Illustrative

Issued:

Effective:

Senior Director - Access Tariff Cost Development

60 Columbia Road, Bldg. A - 2nd Fl1.,

Morristown, NJ 07960



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.7

Federal Universal Service Charge (Cont'd)

17.7(A) FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont

Company Name

Ottoville Mutual Telephone Company

OTZ Telephone

Oxford County Telephone & Telegraph Company
Oxford West Telephone Company

Ozark Telephone Company

Palmerton Telephone Company

Palmetto Rural Telephone Cooperative

Palo Cooperative Telephone Association
Panhandle Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

Park Region Mutual Telephone Company
Partner Communications Cooperative
Pattersonville Telephone Company

Paul Bunyan Rural Telephone Cooperative

PBT Telecom,

Inc.

Peace Valley Telephone Company

Pembroke Telephone Company, Inc.

Pembroke Telephone Cooperative

Penasco Valley Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
Pend Oreille Telephone Company
Pennsylvania Tel. Co.

Peoples Mutual Telephone Company, Inc.

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No.

ld)

Transmittal No. Illustrative

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
13th Revised Page 17-102.1
Cancels 12th Revised Page 17-102.1

Study

Area

State Number
OH 300650
AK 613019
ME 100019
ME 100002
MO 421866
PA 170196
SC 240536
IA 351269
OK 432016
MN 361450
IA 351187
NY 150116
MN 361451
SC 240539
MO 421936
GA 220376
VA 190243
NM 492270
WA 522418
PA 170197
VA 190244

xx-xx of the Federal Communications

Commission.

Issued:

Senior Director - Access Tariff Cost Development

60 Columbia Road, Bldg. A - 2nd Fl1.,

Effective:

Morristown,

NJ

07960



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.7 Federal Universal Service Charge

(Cont'd)

17.7(A) FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont'd)

Company Name

S & T Telephone Cooperative Association

Sac County Mutual Telephone Company

Sacred Wind Communications, Inc.

Salina-Spavinaw Tel. Co.

Saluda Mountain Telephone Company d/b/a RiverStreet
San Carlos Apache Telecommunications Utility, Inc.
Sand Creek Telephone Company

Sandhill Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

Sandwich Isles Communications, Inc.

Santel Communications Cooperative, Inc.

Schaller Tel. Co.

Scott County Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

Scott Rice Telephone Company

Seneca Telephone Company

Service Telephone Company d/b/a RiverStreet Networks
Sharon Telephone Company

Shawnee Telephone Company

Shenandoah Telephone Company

Shenandoah Telephone Company - NR

Sherwood Mutual Telephone Association, Inc.

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No.

Networks

xx-xx of the Federal Communications

Transmittal No. Illustrative

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
41st Revised Page 17-105
Cancels 40th Revised Page 17-105

Study

Area

State Number
KS 411827
IA 351285
NM 493403
OK 432022
NC 230498
AZ 452169
MI 310725
SC 240546
HI 623021
SD 391676
IA 351291
VA 190248
MN 361479
MO 421945
NC 230500
IA 351293
IL 341025
VA 190250
VA 197251
OH 300656

Commission.

Issued:

Senior Director - Access Tariff Cost Development

Effective:

60 Columbia Road, Bldg. A - 2nd Fl., Morristown,

NJ

07960



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
36th Revised Page 17-106
Cancels 35th Revised Page 17-106

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.7 Federal Universal Service Charge (Cont'd)

17.7(A) FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont'd)

Study
Area
Company Name State Number
South Central Communications, Inc. IA 351888
South Central Rural Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. KY 260418
South Central Telephone Association, Inc. KS 411831
South Central Telephone Association, Inc. OK 431831
South Central Utah Tel. Assn., Inc. uT 502286
South Plains Tel. Coop., Inc. TX 442143
(D) (%)
(D) (%)
Southeast Nebraska Communications, Inc. NE 371591
Southeastern Indiana Rural Telephone Cooperative, Inc. IN 320819
Southern Kansas Telephone Co., Inc. KS 411833
Southern Montana Telephone Company MT 482254
Southwest Arkansas Telephone Cooperative, Inc. AR 401724
Southwest Texas Telephone Company
d/b/a Southwest Texas Communications TX 442135
Spring Grove Communications MN 361485
Spring Valley Telephone Company, Inc. WI 330953
Springport Telephone Company MI 310728
Springville Coop. Tel. Assn., Inc. IA 351302
Spruce Knob Seneca Rocks Telephone Company WV 200257
SRT Communications, Inc. ND 383303
St. John Telephone, Inc. WA 522442
St. Paul Cooperative Telephone Association OR 532396
Stanton Telecom Inc. NE 371592
Star Tel. Membership Corp. NC 230502
Star Telephone Company, Inc. LA 270441
Starbuck Telephone Company MN 361487
State Telephone Company NY 150125
Stayton Coop. Telephone Company OR 532399
Stoutland Telephone Company MO 421951
Stratford Mutual Telephone Company IA 351305

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. xx-xx of the Federal Communications Commission.

Transmittal No. Illustrative

Issued: Effective:

Senior Director - Access Tariff Cost Development
60 Columbia Road, Bldg. A - 2nd Fl., Morristown, NJ 07960



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

17. Rates and Charges

17.7

INC.

Cancels

ACCESS SERVICE

Company Name

Winn Telephone Company
Winthrop Telephone Company
Wittenberg Telephone Company
Wolverton Telephone Company
Wolverton Telephone Company
Wood County Telephone Company
Woodhull Telephone Company
Woodstock Telephone Company

Yelcot Telephone Company
Yukon Waltz Telephone Company
Zumbrota Telephone Company

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
25th Revised Page 17-110.1
24th Revised Page 17-110.1

(Cont'd)
Federal Universal Service Charge (Cont'd)
17.7 (A) FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont'd)
Study
Area
State Number
MI 310737
MN 361508
WI 330973
MN 361512
ND 381509
WI 330974
IL 341091
MN 361510
Wyoming Mutual Telephone Company IA 351343
XIT Rural Telephone Cooperative, Inc. TX 442170
(D) (%)
AR 401733
PA 170215
MN 361515
Filed under authority of Special Permission No. xx-xx of the Federal Communications Commission.

(x)

Transmittal No.

Illustrative

Issued:

Effective:

Senior Director - Access Tariff Cost Development

60 Columbia Road, Bldg. A - 2nd Fl1.,

Morristown,

NJ 07960



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
40th Revised Page 17-189
Cancels 39th Revised Page 17-189

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.9 Consumer Broadband-Only Loop Charge (Cont'd)

Monthly
Rate
Study Per CBOL
Area Service
Company Name State Number Line
Farber Telephone Company MO 421876 $42.00
Farmers & Merchants Mutual Telephone Company IA 351166 $42.00
Farmers Coop. Telephone Company IA 351162 $42.00
Farmers Mutual Coop. Telephone Company IA 351169 $42.00
Farmers Mutual Telephone Company OH 300612 $42.00
Farmers Mutual Telephone Company IA 351171 $42.00
Farmers Mutual Telephone Company IA 351172 $42.00
Farmers Mutual Telephone Company IA 351173 $42.00
Farmers Mutual Telephone Company ID 472221 $42.00
Farmers Mutual Telephone Company of Stanton, Iowa IA 351174 $42.00
Farmers Tel. Coop. Inc. SC 240520 $1.00
Farmers Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. AL 250290 $42.00
(D) (%)
Farmers Telephone Company - Essex IA 351176 $0.00
Farmers Telephone Company - Riceville IA 351177 $42.00
Filer Mutual Telephone Company d/b/a TruLeap Technologies ID 472220 $42.00
Filer Mutual Telephone Company d/b/a TruLeap Technologies NV 552220 $42.00
FMTC-I35, Inc. IA 351209 $42.00
FMTC-I35, Inc. (SWT) IA 351301 $42.00
Foothills Rural Telephone Coop. Corp. KY 260406 $42.00
Foresthill Tel. Co., Inc. d/b/a Sebastian CA 542318 $51.17
Fort Jennings Telephone Company OH 300614 $20.00
Fort Mill Tel. Co. sSC 240521 $38.11
Fort Mojave Telecommunications, Inc. AZ 452200 $42.00
Franklin Telephone Company VT 140053 $42.00
(D) (%)
Gearheart Communications Company, Inc.

d/b/a Coalfields Telephone Company KY 260408 $42.00
Geetingsville Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320771 $42.00
Geneseo Telephone Company IL 341016 $42.00
Gervais Telephone Company d/b/a DataVision OR 532373 $42.00
Gila River Telecommunications, Inc. AZ 452179 $42.00
Glandorf Telephone Company, Inc. OH 300619 $20.00
Glenwood Network Services, Inc. NE 371567 $42.00
Glenwood Telephone Company GA 220365 $42.00
Glenwood Telephone Membership Corporation NE 371553 $42.00
Golden Belt Telephone Association, Inc. KS 411777 $42.00
Goldfield Telephone Company IA 351188 $42.00
Goodman Telephone Company MO 421886 $42.00
Gorham Telephone Company, Inc. KS 411778 $10.00
Granby Telephone Company MO 421887 $42.00
Grand Telephone Company, Inc. OK 431994 $42.00

(D) (%)
Green Hills Telephone Corporation MO 421890 $42.00
Gridley Telephone Company IL 341023 $42.00
Griswold Co-Op Telephone Company IA 351195 $42.00

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. xx-xx of the Federal Communications Commission.

Transmittal No. Illustrative
Issued: Effective:

Senior Director - Access Tariff Cost Development
60 Columbia Road, Bldg. A - 2nd Fl., Morristown, NJ 07960



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
33rd Revised Page 17-192
Cancels 32nd Revised Page 17-192

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.9 Consumer Broadband-Only Loop Charge (Cont'd)

Monthly
Rate
Study Per CBOL
Area Service
Company Name State Number Line
Minerva Valley Telephone Company, Inc. IA 351246 $42.00
Modern Coop. Tel. Co. IA 351247 $42.00
MoKan Dial, Inc. KS 411807 $42.00
MoKan Dial, Inc. MO 421807 $42.00
Molalla Telephone Company OR 532383 $42.00
Mon-Cre Telephone Cooperative, Inc. AL 250305 $42.00
Monitor Cooperative Telephone Company OR 532384 $42.00
Monon Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320790 $25.12
Monroe Telephone Company OR 532385 $20.00
Montrose Mutual Telephone Company IL 341058 $42.00
Moultrie Independent Telephone Company IL 341060 $20.00
Moundridge Telephone Company KS 411808 $42.00
Moundville Telephone Company AL 250307 $42.00
Mountain Rural Tel. Coop. Corp., Inc. KY 260414 $42.00
Muenster Telephone Corporation of Texas d/b/a Nortex
Communications TX 442116 $42.00
Mukluk Telephone Company, Inc. d/b/a Fastwyre Broadband AK 613016 $42.00
Mulberry Cooperative Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320792 $42.00
Mutual Telephone Company KS 411809 $40.13
Mutual Telephone Company of Morning Sun IA 351250 $42.00
Nebraska Central Telephone Company NE 371574 $42.00
Nehalem Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a Nehalem Tel. & Tel. OR 532387 $42.00
Nelson Communications Cooperative WI 330918 $42.00
New Florence Telephone Company, Inc. MO 421927 $42.00
(D) (%)
New Hope Telephone Cooperative AL 250308 $42.00
New Lisbon Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320796 $42.00
New London Telephone Company MO 421928 $42.00
New Windsor Telephone Company IL 341062 $42.00
Niagara Telephone Company WI 330920 $10.00
Nicholville Telco LLC NY 150108 $5.00
North Central Telephone Cooperative, Inc. TN 290573 $42.00
North Country Telephone Company AK 613026 $42.00
North Dakota Telephone Co. ND 381447 $42.00
North English Cooperative Telephone Company IA 351257 $42.00
Northeast Florida Telephone Company, Inc. FL 210335 $42.00
Northeast Louisiana Telephone Company, Inc. LA 270435 $30.00
Northeast Missouri Rural Telephone Company MO 421931 $42.00
Northeast Telephone Company WI 330938 $10.00
Northern Arkansas Telephone Company AR 401713 $42.00
North-State Telephone Company OR 532388 $42.00
Northwest Communications Cooperative, Inc. ND 381625 $42.00
Northwest Iowa Telephone, LLC IA 351260 $42.00
Northwestern Indiana Tel. Co. IN 320800 $42.00
Nova Telephone Company OH 300644 $42.00
(D) (%)
Nushagak Electric & Telephone Cooperative, Inc. AK 613018 $42.00

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. xx-xx of the Federal Communications Commission.
Transmittal No. Illustrative
Issued: Effective:

Senior Director - Access Tariff Cost Development
60 Columbia Road, Bldg. A - 2nd Fl., Morristown, NJ 07960



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5

30th Revised Page 17-193
Cancels 29th Revised Page 17-193

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.9 Consumer Broadband-Only Loop Charge (Cont'd)

Company Name

Ogden Telephone Company

Ogden Telephone Company

Oklahoma Western Telephone Company
Oneida County Rural Telephone Company
Oneida Telephone Exchange, Inc.
Ontario Telephone Company, Inc.

Oran Mutual Telephone Company

Orchard Farm Tel. Co.

Oregon Farmers Mutual Telephone Company
Oregon Telephone Corporation

Oregon Telephone Corporation

Ottoville Mutual Telephone Company

OTZ Telephone

Ozark Telephone Company

Palmer Mutual Telephone Company
Palmerton Telephone Company

Palmetto Rural Telephone Cooperative
Palo Cooperative Telephone Association
Panhandle Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

Pattersonville Telephone Company
PBT Telecom, Inc.

Pembroke Telephone Company, Inc.
Pembroke Telephone Cooperative
Pend Oreille Telephone Company
Pennsylvania Tel. Co.

Peoples Rural Telephone Cooperative Corp.

Peoples Telecommunications, LLC
Peoples Telephone Company
Peoples Telephone Cooperative

Perry-Spencer Rural Telephone Cooperative Inc.

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No.

Transmittal No.

Illustrative

Monthly
Rate
Study Per CBOL
Area Service
State Number Line
MI 310714 $42.00
IA 351263 $42.00
OK 432014 $42.00
NY 150111 $20.00
IL 341066 $42.00
NY 150112 $5.00
IA 351266 $42.00
MO 421934 $42.00
MO 421935 $42.00
OR 532389 $42.00
OR 533336 $42.00
OH 300650 $42.00
AK 613019 $42.00
MO 421866 $42.00
IA 351270 $42.00
PA 170196 $1.00
SC 240536 $42.00
IA 351269 $42.00
OK 432016 $42.00
(D) (x)
NY 150116 $40.00
SC 240539 $17.36
GA 220376 $42.00
VA 190243 $42.00
WA 522418 $42.00
PA 170197 $42.00
KY 260415 $27.50
KS 411814 $42.00
OR 532391 $42.00
TX 442130 $42.00
d/b/a PSC IN 320807 $42.00
xx-xx of the Federal Communications Commission.

Issued:

Effective:

Senior Director - Access Tariff Cost Development
60 Columbia Road, Bldg. A - 2nd Fl., Morristown,

NJ 07960



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
35th Revised Page 17-194
Cancels 34th Revised Page 17-194

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.9 Consumer Broadband-Only Loop Charge (Cont'd)

Monthly
Rate
Study Per CBOL
Area Service
Company Name State Number Line
Range Telephone Cooperative, Inc. MT 482251 $42.00
Range Telephone Cooperative, Inc. WY 512251 $42.00
RC Technologies SD 391674 $42.00
Readlyn Telephone Company IA 351278 $42.00
Reasnor Telephone Company, Inc. IA 350739 $42.00
Reservation Telephone Cooperative ND 381632 $42.00
Richland-Grant Telephone Cooperative, Inc. WI 330942 $15.00
Richmond Telephone Company MA 110737 $42.00
Rico Telephone Company CcO 462201 $42.00
Ridgeway Telephone Company, Inc. SC 240541 $42.00
Ringsted Telephone Company IA 351280 $42.00
River Valley Telecommunications Coop. IA 351284 $42.00
Riviera Telephone Company, Inc. TX 442134 $42.00
Rochester Telephone Company IN 320815 $42.00
Rock Port Telephone Company MO 421942 $42.00
Roome Telecommunications, Inc. OR 532375 $20.00
Roosevelt County Rural Telephone Coop., Inc. NM 492272 $42.00
Royal Telephone Company IA 351283 $42.00
RT Communications, Inc. WY 512251 $42.00
Rural Telephone Company ID 472233 $42.00
Rural Telephone Company NV 552233 $42.00
S & T Telephone Cooperative Association KS 411827 $42.00
Sac County Mutual Telephone Company IA 351285 $42.00
Sacred Wind Communications, Inc. NM 493403 $42.00
Saluda Mountain Telephone Company d/b/a RiverStreet
Networks NC 230498 $42.00
San Carlos Apache Telecommunications Utility, Inc. AZ 452169 $0.00
Sand Creek Telephone Company MI 310725 $0.00
Sandhill Telephone Cooperative, Inc. sC 240546 $42.00
Santel Communications Cooperative, Inc. SD 391676 $10.00
(D) (%)
Scott County Telephone Cooperative, Inc. VA 190248 $42.00
Scott Rice Telephone Company MN 361479 $42.00
Scranton Telephone Company IA 351294 $42.00
Searsboro Telephone Company IA 351292 $42.00
Seneca Telephone Company MO 421945 $42.00
Service Telephone Company d/b/a RiverStreet Networks NC 230500 $42.00
Sharon Telephone Company WI 330946 $42.00
Sharon Telephone Company IA 351293 $42.00
Shawnee Telephone Company IL 341025 $20.00
Shenandoah Telephone Company VA 190250 $42.00
Shenandoah Telephone Company - NR VA 197251 $42.00
Sherwood Mutual Telephone Association, Inc. OH 300656 $42.00
Sierra Telephone Company, Inc. CA 542338 $42.76
Siren Telephone Company, Inc. WI 330949 $42.00

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. xx-xx of the Federal Communications Commission.

Transmittal No. Illustrative

Issued: Effective:

Senior Director - Access Tariff Cost Development
60 Columbia Road, Bldg. A - 2nd Fl., Morristown, NJ 07960



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.9 Consumer Broadband-Only ILoop Charge

Company Name

Siskiyou Tel. Co.

Siyeh Communications

Skyline Telephone Membership Corp.
Sledge Telephone Company, Inc.

South Canaan Telephone Company, Inc.

South Central Rural Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc.

South Central Telephone Association, Inc.
South Central Telephone Association, Inc.
South Central Utah Tel. Assn., Inc.

South Plains Tel. Coop., Inc.

Southeast Nebraska Communications, Inc.
Southeastern Indiana Rural Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
Southern Kansas Telephone Co., Inc.

Southern Montana Telephone Company

Southwest Arkansas Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
Southwest Texas Telephone Company d/b/a Southwest Texas
Communications

Spring Valley Telephone Company, Inc.
Springport Telephone Company

Springville Coop. Tel. Assn., Inc.

SRT Communications, Inc.

St. John Telephone, Inc.

St. Paul Cooperative Telephone Association
Stanton Telecom Inc.

Star Tel. Membership Corp.

Star Telephone Company, Inc.

State Telephone Company

Stayton Coop. Telephone Company

Stoutland Telephone Company

Stratford Mutual Telephone Company

Sunman Telecommunications LLC

Superior Telephone Cooperative

Swayzee Telephone Company, Inc.

Sweetser Rural Telephone Company, Inc.
Sycamore Telephone Company

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
38th Revised Page 17-195
Cancels 37th Revised Page 17-195

(Cont'd)

Certain material formerly found on this page now appears on Original Page 17-195.1.

Monthly
Rate
Study Per CBOL
Area Service
State Number Line

CA 542339 $42.00
MT 482485 $42.00
NC 230501 $42.00
MS 280466 $42.00
PA 170205 $42.00
KY 260418 $2.57
KS 411831 $42.00
OK 431831 $42.00
uT 502286 $31.00
TX 442143 $42.00

(D) (x)

(D) (x)

NE 371591 $42.00 (I) (x)
IN 320819 $42.00
KS 411833 $42.00
MT 482254 $42.00
AR 401724 $42.00
TX 442135 $42.00
WI 330953 $42.00
MI 310728 $42.00
IA 351302 $42.00
ND 383303 $42.00
WA 522442 $42.00
OR 532396 $42.00
NE 371592 $42.00
NC 230502 $42.00
LA 270441 $1.00
NY 150125 $5.00
OR 532399 $42.00
MO 421951 $42.00
IA 351305 $42.00
IN 320825 $18.00
IA 351307 $42.00
IN 320826 $42.00
IN 320827 $15.00
OH 300658 $42.00

Commission.

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. xx-xx of the Federal Communications

Transmittal No. Illustrative

Issued:

Effective:

Senior Director - Access Tariff Cost Development

60 Columbia Road, Bldg. A - 2nd Fl1.,

Morristown,

NJ 07960



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
Original Page 17-195.1

ACCESS SERVICE (N) (x)
17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
17.9 Consumer Broadband-Only Loop Charge (Cont'd)
Monthly
Rate
Study Per CBOL
Area Service
Company Name State Number Line (N) (x)
Tatum Telephone Company TX 442150 $39.32 (M) (x)
TeleGuam Holdings, LLC GU 663800 $42.00
Tenino Telephone Company WA 522446 $42.00
Terril Telephone Cooperative IA 351309 $0.00
Thacker/Grigsby Telephone Company KY 260419 $42.00
The Champaign Telephone Company OH 300594 $42.00
The Citizens Telephone Company Of Kecksburg PA 170156 $42.00
Three River Telco NE 371525 $42.00
Tidewater Telecom, Inc. ME 100003 $42.00
Tohono 0O'Odham Utility Authority AZ 452173 $42.00
Toledo Tel. Co., Inc. WA 522447 $42.00
Tonica Telephone Company IL 341086 $42.00
Topsham Tel. Co. VT 140068 $42.00
Totah Communications, Inc. KS 412030 $42.00
Totah Communications, Inc. OK 432030 $42.00 (M) (x)

Certain material currently found on this page previously appeared on 37th Revised Page 17-195.

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. xx-xx of the Federal Communications Commission.

Transmittal No. Illustrative

Issued: Effective:

Senior Director - Access Tariff Cost Development
60 Columbia Road, Bldg. A - 2nd Fl., Morristown, NJ 07960



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
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ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.9 Consumer Broadband-Only Loop Charge (Cont'd)

Monthly
Rate

Study Per CBOL

Area Service
Company Name State Number Line
Wiggins Telephone Association CO 462209 $42.00
Wilkes Telephone Membership Corporation (Tri-County) d/b/a
RiverStreet Networks NC 230505 $42.00
Wilkes Telephone Membership Corporation d/b/a RiverStreet
Networks NC 230510 $42.00
Wilson Tel. Co., Inc. KS 411849 $42.00
Wilton Telephone Company IA 351336 $42.00
Winn Telephone Company MI 310737 $42.00
Wolverton Telephone Company MN 361512 $42.00
Wolverton Telephone Company ND 381509 $42.00
Woodhull Telephone Company IL 341091 $42.00
Woolstock Mutual Telephone Association IA 351342 $42.00
Wyandotte Tel. Co. OK 432034 $0.71

(D) (%)

Yeoman Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320839 $42.00
Yukon Waltz Telephone Company PA 170215 $42.00

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. xx-xx of the Federal Communications Commission.

Transmittal No. Illustrative

Issued: Effective:

Senior Director - Access Tariff Cost Development
60 Columbia Road, Bldg. A - 2nd Fl., Morristown, NJ 07960



